
March 28, 2017 Page 1 of 2

39FJ  33830-00    PROVISIONAL PERMITWater Right Number:

Reservoir: OFF STREAM

60E10 5N
Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

W2NESE FALLON

Place of Use:

Place of Use:

ID

ID

Govt Lot

Govt Lot

Qtr Sec

Qtr Sec

Sec

Sec

Twp

Twp

Rge

Rge

County

County

Acres

Acres

10

10
11
11

 23.00
 50.00
 12.00

5N

5N
5N
5N

60E

60E
60E
60E

FALLON

FALLON
FALLON
FALLON

W2NESE

E2SE
SW

W2W2SE

1

1
2
3

8.00 ACRE-FEETCurrent Capacity: 

Priority Date: MAY 20, 1981 at 04:00 P.M.

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 85.00

Owners: JOHN S VASSAR 

RUTH E VASSAR 

DARRELL  JOHNSON 

2017 N JAY ST

2017 N JAY ST

1201 101 RD

ABERDEEN, SD 57401

ABERDEEN, SD 57401

BAKER, MT 59313-9711

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

 TRANSFER PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT WILL BE SPLIT 
INTO SEPARATE OWNERSHIPS AFTER FINAL DECREE.

Total:  85.00

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

39FJ  33830-00 General Abstract

135.50 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: HIDDEN WATER CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

DITCHDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

1 10 60E5NNENWSE FALLON

Purpose (use): FISH AND WILDLIFE  
IRRIGATION  
STOCK  

Volume:

Volume:

Volume:

7.00 AC-FT

127.50 AC-FT

1.00 AC-FT

Purpose (Use):

Purpose (Use):

Purpose (Use):

FISH AND WILDLIFE

IRRIGATION

STOCK

Period of Use:

Period of Use:

Period of Use:

JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

MARCH 15 to SEPTEMBER 15

JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Enforceable Priority Date:    MAY 20, 1981 at 04:00 P.M.

Version Status: ACTIVE



March 28, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

10 5N 60E FALLONW2NESE1

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 09/28/98.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 09/04/98.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Remarks:

39FJ  33830-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 22198 RECEIVED 04/28/2005. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  -- NO VALID GEOCODES --


