STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Nur	mber:	30F1 33830.	.00 PROVI	SIONA		ШΤ				
Water Aight Number.		39FJ 33830-00 PROVISIONAL PERMIT Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT								
		Ve	rsion Status:	ACTIV	Έ					
Owners:		JOHN S VASSAR 2017 N JAY ST ABERDEEN, SD 57401								
		RUTH E VAS 2017 N JAY ABERDEEN,	ST							
		DARRELL J 1201 101 RD BAKER, MT)							
		TRANSFER					NERS. THE WATER RIGHT WILL BE SPLIT AL DECREE.			
Priority Date:		MAY 20, 198	1 at 04:00 P	.M.						
Enforceab	le Priorit	ty Date: MAY	20, 1981 at	04:00 l	Р.М.					
Purpose (use):		FISH AND WILDLIFE IRRIGATION STOCK								
Maximum Flow	Rate:									
Maximum Volume:		135.50 AC-F	Т							
Maximum Acres:		85.00								
Source Name:		HIDDEN WATER CREEK								
Source Ty	-	SURFACE WATER								
Point of Diversio	on and M	eans of Diversi Govt Lot		See	Turn	Dao	County			
<u>ID</u> 1		Gove Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u> NENWSE	<u>Sec</u> 10	<u>Тwp</u> 5N		FALLON			
Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 Diversion Means: DITCH										
			TO DECEM	BER 31						
			M <u>Qtr Sec</u>	<u>Sec</u>	Twp	Rge				
Diversion 2	Means:	DITCH OFF STREAM	M <u>Qtr Sec</u> W2NESE			<u>Rge</u> 60E	<u>County</u> FALLON			
Diversion 2	Means:	DITCH OFF STREAN <u>Govt Lot</u>	M <u>Qtr Sec</u> W2NESE FEET	<u>Sec</u>	Twp					
Diversion Reservoir: Current C	Means:	DITCH OFF STREAN <u>Govt Lot</u> 8.00 ACRE-F	M <u>Qtr Sec</u> W2NESE FEET	<u>Sec</u>	Twp					
Diversion Reservoir: Current C Purpose (Use):	Means: Capacity:	DITCH OFF STREAN <u>Govt Lot</u> 8.00 ACRE-F FISH AND W	M <u>Qtr Sec</u> W2NESE FEET /ILDLIFE	<u>Sec</u> 10	Twp					
Diversion Reservoir: Current C Purpose (Use): Volume:	Means: Capacity: Use:	DITCH OFF STREAN <u>Govt Lot</u> 8.00 ACRE-F FISH AND W 7.00 AC-FT	M <u>Qtr Sec</u> W2NESE FEET /ILDLIFE	<u>Sec</u> 10	Twp					
Diversion 2 Reservoir: Current C Purpose (Use): Volume: Period of U	Means: Capacity: Use:	DITCH OFF STREAN <u>Govt Lot</u> 8.00 ACRE-F FISH AND W 7.00 AC-FT	M <u>Qtr Sec</u> W2NESE FEET /ILDLIFE	<u>Sec</u> 10	Twp					
Diversion 2 Reservoir: Current C Purpose (Use): Volume: Period of U Place of Us	Means: Capacity: Use: Se:	DITCH OFF STREAN <u>Govt Lot</u> 8.00 ACRE-F FISH AND W 7.00 AC-FT JANUARY 1	M <u>Qtr Sec</u> W2NESE FEET /ILDLIFE to DECEMB <u>Qtr Sec</u> W2NESE	<u>Sec</u> 10 ER 31 <u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u> 5N <u>Twp</u>	60E <u>Rge</u>	FALLON <u>County</u>			
Diversion 2 Reservoir: Current C Purpose (Use): Volume: Period of U Place of Us <u>ID</u> 1	Means: Sapacity: Use: Se: <u>Acres</u>	DITCH OFF STREAN Govt Lot 8.00 ACRE-F FISH AND W 7.00 AC-FT JANUARY 1 Govt Lot IRRIGATION	M <u>Qtr Sec</u> W2NESE FEET /ILDLIFE to DECEMB <u>Qtr Sec</u> W2NESE	<u>Sec</u> 10 ER 31 <u>Sec</u> 10	<u>Twp</u> 5N <u>Twp</u>	60E <u>Rge</u>	FALLON <u>County</u>			
Diversion 2 Reservoir: Current C Purpose (Use): Volume: Period of U <u>ID</u> 1 Purpose (Use): Volume: Period of U	Means: Capacity: Use: <u>Acres</u> Use:	DITCH OFF STREAM Govt Lot 8.00 ACRE-F FISH AND W 7.00 AC-FT JANUARY 1 Govt Lot IRRIGATION 127.50 AC-F	M <u>Qtr Sec</u> W2NESE FEET /ILDLIFE to DECEMB <u>Qtr Sec</u> W2NESE	<u>Sec</u> 10 ER 31 <u>Sec</u> 10	<u>Twp</u> 5N <u>Twp</u>	60E <u>Rge</u>	FALLON <u>County</u>			
Diversion 2 Reservoir: Current C Purpose (Use): Volume: Period of U Place of Use): U 1 Purpose (Use): Volume: Period of U Place of Use	Means: Capacity: Use: Se: <u>Acres</u> Use: Se: <u>Acres</u>	DITCH OFF STREAM Govt Lot 8.00 ACRE-F FISH AND W 7.00 AC-FT JANUARY 1 Govt Lot IRRIGATION 127.50 AC-F	M <u>Qtr Sec</u> W2NESE FEET /ILDLIFE to DECEMB <u>Qtr Sec</u> W2NESE I T o SEPTEMB <u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec 10 ER 31 <u>Sec</u> 10 ER 15 Sec	<u>Twp</u> 5N <u>Twp</u> 5N	60E <u>Rge</u> 60E <u>Rge</u>	FALLON <u>County</u> FALLON <u>County</u>			
Diversion 2 Reservoir: Current C Purpose (Use): Volume: Period of U 1 Purpose (Use): Volume: Period of U Place of Us Place of Us 1	Means: Capacity: Use: Se: <u>Acres</u> Use: se: <u>Acres</u> 23.00	DITCH OFF STREAN Govt Lot 8.00 ACRE-F FISH AND W 7.00 AC-FT JANUARY 1 Govt Lot IRRIGATION 127.50 AC-F MARCH 15 t	M <u>Qtr Sec</u> W2NESE FEET /ILDLIFE to DECEMB <u>Qtr Sec</u> W2NESE I T o SEPTEMB <u>Qtr Sec</u> E2SE	Sec 10 ER 31 Sec 10 SER 15 Sec 10	<u>Twp</u> 5Ν <u>Twp</u> 5Ν	60E <u>Rge</u> 60E <u>Rge</u> 60E	FALLON <u>County</u> FALLON <u>County</u>			
Diversion 2 Reservoir: Current C Purpose (Use): Volume: Period of U Place of Use): U 1 Purpose (Use): Volume: Period of U Place of Use	Means: Capacity: Use: Se: <u>Acres</u> Use: Se: <u>Acres</u>	DITCH OFF STREAN Govt Lot 8.00 ACRE-F FISH AND W 7.00 AC-FT JANUARY 1 Govt Lot IRRIGATION 127.50 AC-F MARCH 15 t	M <u>Qtr Sec</u> W2NESE FEET /ILDLIFE to DECEMB <u>Qtr Sec</u> W2NESE I T o SEPTEMB <u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec 10 ER 31 <u>Sec</u> 10 ER 15 Sec	<u>Twp</u> 5N <u>Twp</u> 5N	60E <u>Rge</u> 60E <u>Rge</u>	FALLON <u>County</u> FALLON <u>County</u>			
Diversion 2 Reservoir: Current C Purpose (Use): Volume: Period of U Place of Use): Volume: Period of U Place of Use 1 2	Means: Capacity: Use: se: <u>Acres</u> Use: se: <u>Acres</u> 23.00 50.00	DITCH OFF STREAN Govt Lot 8.00 ACRE-F FISH AND W 7.00 AC-FT JANUARY 1 Govt Lot IRRIGATION 127.50 AC-F MARCH 15 t	M <u>Qtr Sec</u> W2NESE FEET /ILDLIFE to DECEMB <u>Qtr Sec</u> W2NESE I T o SEPTEMB <u>Qtr Sec</u> E2SE SW	Sec 10 ER 31 Sec 10 SER 15 Sec 10 11	<u>Тwp</u> 5N <u>Тwp</u> 5N 5N 5N	60E <u>Rge</u> 60E 60E 60E 60E	FALLON County FALLON FALLON FALLON			
Diversion 2 Reservoir: Current C Purpose (Use): Volume: Period of U Place of Use): Volume: Period of U Place of Use): Volume: Period of U Place of Use 3	Means: Capacity: Use: Se: <u>Acres</u> Use: se: <u>Acres</u> 23.00 50.00 12.00	DITCH OFF STREAN Govt Lot 8.00 ACRE-F FISH AND W 7.00 AC-FT JANUARY 1 Govt Lot IRRIGATION 127.50 AC-F MARCH 15 t	M <u>Qtr Sec</u> W2NESE FEET /ILDLIFE to DECEMB <u>Qtr Sec</u> W2NESE I T o SEPTEMB <u>Qtr Sec</u> E2SE SW	Sec 10 ER 31 Sec 10 SER 15 Sec 10 11	<u>Тwp</u> 5N <u>Тwp</u> 5N 5N 5N	60E <u>Rge</u> 60E 60E 60E 60E	FALLON County FALLON FALLON FALLON			
Diversion 2 Reservoir: Current C Purpose (Use): Volume: Period of U Place of Use): Volume: Period of U Place of Use): Volume: Period of U Place of Use 1 2 3 Total:	Means: Capacity: Use: Se: <u>Acres</u> Use: se: <u>Acres</u> 23.00 50.00 12.00 85.00	DITCH OFF STREAM Govt Lot 8.00 ACRE-F FISH AND W 7.00 AC-FT JANUARY 1 Govt Lot IRRIGATION 127.50 AC-F MARCH 15 t Govt Lot	M <u>Qtr Sec</u> W2NESE FEET /ILDLIFE to DECEMB <u>Qtr Sec</u> W2NESE I T o SEPTEMB <u>Qtr Sec</u> E2SE SW	Sec 10 ER 31 Sec 10 SER 15 Sec 10 11	<u>Тwp</u> 5N <u>Тwp</u> 5N 5N 5N	60E <u>Rge</u> 60E 60E 60E 60E	FALLON County FALLON FALLON FALLON			

Place of Use:

ID	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	Sec	Twp	Rge	County
1			W2NESE	10	5N	60E	FALLON

Geocodes/Valid: -- NO VALID GEOCODES --

Remarks:

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 09/28/98.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 09/04/98.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 22198 RECEIVED 04/28/2005.